TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vornado Air Circulation Systems, Inc.		12/22/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vornado Air, LLC f/k/a Kansas Air Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	415 East 13th Street	
City:	Andover	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78855983	VORNADO
Serial Number:	78703401	VORNADOFAN
Serial Number:	78953574	TOUCHSTONE
Registration Number:	3155003	ZIPPI
Registration Number:	2846732	AIR SOFTENER
Registration Number:	2944587	LIVE BETTERFEEL THE DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	2677866	MAXIMUM
Registration Number:	2723700	PERFORMER
Registration Number:	2751251	DVH
Registration Number:	2666497	VH2
Registration Number:	2738794	4X4
Registration Number:	2650890	ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	2669107	ATV

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0461

900066213

lı .	II	n d
Registration Number:	2647571	ADJUSTABLE
Registration Number:	2501048	INTELLITEMP
Registration Number:	2514332	FEEL THE DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	2426655	VORNADO
Registration Number:	2383447	
Registration Number:	2192835	TRADITIONS
Registration Number:	2200516	GRAB-N-GO
Registration Number:	2156573	PRESORB
Registration Number:	2154830	VORNADO AQS
Registration Number:	2491651	SILVER SWAN
Registration Number:	2132460	AIRTENSITY
Registration Number:	2130205	TRADITIONS
Registration Number:	1695958	VORNADO
Registration Number:	1736374	VORTEX HEAT
Registration Number:	1636821	VORNADO
Registration Number:	2794115	INNOVATION IN CIRCULATION
Registration Number:	2163696	VAQS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)390-9005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402 390-9500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com
Correspondent Name: Linda D. Dammann

Address Line 1: One Pacific Place, 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3813-0061 VORNADO TMS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda D. Dammann
Signature:	/ldd/
Date:	01/08/2007

Total Attachments: 2 source=vornado_#page1.tif source=vornado_#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0462

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into effective December 29, 2006, by Vornado Air Circulation Systems, Inc., a Kansas corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Vornado Air, LLC f/k/a Kansas Air Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the applications for registration and registrations therefor, and all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringements thereof, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor further covenants that, when requested by Assignee and at Assignee's expense with respect to Assignor's reasonable out-of-pocket cost (including the execution and delivery of any and all documents), it will execute all documents and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interest in and to the Trademarks in any and all countries.

MARY BOMMARITO
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 3 - 10 - 07

356159.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0463

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NUMBER
VORNADO	78/855,983
VORNADOFAN	78/703,401
ZIPPI	3,155,003
TOUCHSTONE	78/953,574
VORNADO	835380 (Taiwan)
VORNADO	89686 (Honduras)
VORNADO	109274 (Panama)
VORNADO	111283 (Guatemala)
VORNADO	133040 (Costa Rica)
VORNADO	514439 (Mexico)
VORNADO	1508343 (United Kingdom
VORNADO	TMA416016 (Canada)
VORNADO	2576700 (Japan)
VORNADO	1100632 (Australia
AIR SOFTENER	2,846,732
LIVE BETTERFEEL THE DIFFERENCE	2,944,587
MAXIMUM	2,677,866
PERFORMER	2,723,700
DVH	2,751,251
VH2	2,666,497
4X4	2,738,794
ULTIMATE	2,650,890
ATV	2,669,107
ADJUSTABLE	2,647,571
INTELLITEMP	2,501,048
FEEL THE DIFFERENCE	2,514,332
VORNADO	2,426,655
Grill (Design Mark)	2,383,447
TRADITIONS	2,192,835
GRAB-N-GO	2,200,516
PRESORB	2,156,573
VAQS	2,163,696
VORNADO AQS	2,154,830
SILVER SWAN	2,491,651
AIRTENSITY	2,132,460
TRADITIONS	2,130,205
VORNADO	1,695,958
VORTEX HEAT	1,736,374
VORNADO	1,636,821
INNOVATION IN CIRCULATION	2,794,115

356159.4

RECORDED: 01/08/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0464